

Valinor Farm Competition / Covid Release Form 2021

Section 1: Assumption of Risk and Waiver

By signing this agreement you acknowledge that you and your guests are on the property at your own risk, and hereby specifically release, indemnify, and hold Valinor Farm, its owners and agents, harmless from liability for any claims which may arise out of your activities on the premises. In signing this contract, you are binding yourself, your survivors, your agents, or any other person seeking to assert claim on your behalf, which arises from an accident occurring at Valinor Farm, even if such accident results in a permanently disabling injury or death. You, by signing this agreement, also acknowledge that you have read and understand the following notification pursuant to Chapter 128, Section 2D of the Mass General Laws.

Section 2: Valinor Farm Medical Information and Treatment Release

If medical care is required for the rider/student named below in conjunction with any Valinor Farm activity or related transportation, and if normal permission is not available in a timely manner, the undersigned authorize appropriate medical care as deemed necessary by emergency medical personnel, a physician, or the medical facility providing treatment.

Section 3:Covid policies

- All persons entering the property at Valinor Farm must have signed a Release Form
- Spectators will not be allowed at Valinor Farm competitions. Only riders, trainers, parents of minors, owners, support staff, officials and Valinor Farm Staff will be allowed on the property during recognized or unrecognized competitions.
- The following individuals are not allowed to enter the Valinor Farm property: Anyone who exhibits COVID-19 symptoms, anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 within last 14 days, or anyone who has tested positive outside of the past 14 days, but is still symptomatic,
- Masks are required to be worn at all times unless mounted. All individuals must practice social distancing (or physical distancing) at all times while on the competition grounds by staying at least 6 feet (about 2 arms' length) from any person who is not a member of their immediate household
- List the names / relationship and contact info for all people associated with this rider that will be on the premises this day. The person signing this release form is responsible for all those listed on it. During competitions all attendees will be checked in at farm entrance with Covid 19 compliance. If your name is not on the list then you may be asked to leave. Persons not complying with these guidelines will be asked to leave.

Warning Under Massachusetts Law, an equine professional is not liable for injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to Chapter 128, Section 2D of the General Laws. By signing this form I also acknowledge that I have read, understand and that I as well as those listed below will adhere to the COVID restrictions put in place by Valinor Farm, as of the date signed below.

#